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Notes:
Centro Centroamericano de Poblacién is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.
Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.

Last update: July 16 2016.


https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html

Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1988

Sexo Edad x
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres

Sexo Edad x
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres

ol - O
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60
65
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85
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95
100
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65
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80
85
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95
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mx
0.017282
0.001027
0.000306
0.000358
0.000722
0.001078
0.001179
0.001528
0.002041

0.00227
0.003999
0.005931
0.007913
0.013457
0.022518
0.032942
0.054967
0.090751
0.126371
0.198375
0.356284
0.678571

mx
0.012717
0.000679
0.000276
0.000192
0.000362
0.000419
0.000599
0.000808
0.001055
0.001725
0.002377
0.003559
0.005264
0.009883

0.01613
0.023479
0.041992
0.072813
0.124778
0.176358
0.335453
0.581395

ax
0.017034
0.0041
0.001526
0.001788
0.003606
0.005376
0.005876
0.007613
0.010151
0.011289
0.019818
0.029247
0.038849
0.065232
0.106973
0.152906
0.242538
0.371051
0.479963
0.630522
0.851515
1

ax
0.012586
0.002712
0.001379
0.000961
0.001809
0.002092
0.002993
0.00403
0.005262
0.008588
0.011824
0.017626
0.025974
0.048297
0.077816
0.111014
0.190325
0.309406
0.478532
0.583261
0.805235
1

Ix

Ix

100000
98297
97894
97744
97570
97218
96695
96127
95395
94427
93361
91511
88834
85383
79813
71275
60377
45733
28764
14958

5527
821

100000
98741
98474
98338
98243
98066
97860
97567
97174
96663
95833
94700
93030
90614
86238
79527
70698
57243
39531
20614

8591
1673

dx

dx

1703
403
149
175
352
523
568
732
968

1066

1850

2676

3451

5570

8538

10898
14644
16969
13806

9432

4706
821

1259
268
136

95
178
205
293
393
511
830

1133

1669

2416

4376

6711

8829

13456
17711
18917
12024
6918
1673

Lx

Lx

98565
392210
488998
488335
487104
484849
482082
478904
474548
469549
462612
451223
436151
413898
379159
330834
266411
186989
109247

47544

13209

1209

98969
394330
491980
491411
490836
489764
488626
486911
484629
481148
476655
469072
459074
442825
416043
376025
320434
243244
151606

68177

20622

2878

TX

7443628
7345064
6952853
6463856
5975520
5488416
5003567
4521486
4042582
3568034
3098485
2635874
2184650
1748499
1334602
955442
624609
358198
171209
61962
14418
1209

TX

7845259
7746290
7351960
6859980
6368569
5877732
5387968
4899342
4412431
3927802
3446654
2970000
2500928
2041854
1599029
1182985
806960
486527
243283
91677
23500
2878

ex

ex

74.44
74.72
71.02
66.13
61.24
56.45
51.75
47.04
42.38
37.79
33.19
28.8
24.59
20.48
16.72
134
10.35
7.83
5.95
414
2.61
1.47

78.45
78.45
74.66
69.76
64.82
59.94
55.06
50.21
45.41
40.63
35.97
31.36
26.88
22.53
18.54
14.88
11.41
8.5
6.15
4.45
2.74
1.72



